carduro • radiamantinnovation for your success
• rund-/rechteck- und quadratstäbe
• round rods/rectangular bars and squares
• cylindres/barreaux rectangulaires et carrés
• cilindretti/barette piatte e quadre
3Phone +41 (0) 41 919 91 00, Fax +41 (0) 41 919 91 99, www.hartmetallag.ch
WE DEVELOP TUNGSTEN CARBIDE,
NOTHING ELSE.

TK
Ød
R
X
10
-N
G
14 Phone +41 (0) 41 919 91 00, Fax +41 (0) 41 919 91 99, www.hartmetallag.ch
Abmessung Artikel-Nr. Sorte
Dimension Article-No. Grade
Dimensions Article-No. Nuance
Dimensioni Nr.Articolo Qualità
     Nenn-
 D L TK d steigung VPE*
 mm mm mm mm mm
 3.3 330 1.5 0.4 16.30 10 RV0331504016380 •
 4.3 330 2.1 0.6 21.80 10 RV0432106021880 •
 5.3 330 2.6 0.7 27.20 10 RV0532607027280 •
 6.3 330 1.9 0.6 32.70 10 RV0631906032780 •
 6.3 330 2.5 1.0 32.70 10 RV0632510032780 •
 6.8 330 3.5 1.0 35.40 10 RV0683510035480 •
 8.3 330 3.6 1.3 43.50 10 RV0833613043580 •
 10.3 330 4.4 1.4 54.40 10 RV1034414054480 •
 12.3 330 5.2 1.5 65.30 5 RV1235215065380 •
 12.3 330 5.9 1.7 65.30 5 RV1235917065380 •
 13.3 330 6.5 1.8 70.70 5 RV1336518070780 •
 14.3 330 7.1 1.8 76.20 5 RV1437118076280 •
 14.3 330 6.6 2.0 76.20 5 RV1436620076280 •
 15.3 330 7.5 1.8 81.60 1/5 RV1537518081680 •
 16.3 330 7.9 1.8 87.10 1/5 RV1637918087180 •
 16.3 330 8.6 2.5 87.10 1/5 RV1638625087180 •
 18.3 330 9.2 2.0 98.00 1/5 RV1839220098080 •
 18.3 330 9.7 2.0 98.00 1/5 RV1839720098080 •
 19.3 330 9.7 2.0 103.40 1 RV1939720103480 •
 20.3 330 9.7 2.0 108.80 1 RV2039720108880 •
 20.3 330 10.7 3.2 108.80 1 RV2031032108880 •
Hartmetall-Rundstäbe mit 2 verdrallten 30° Kühlbohrungen, roh gesintert, L = 330 mm
Tungsten carbide rods with 2 spiral coolant holes 30°, as sintered, L = 330 mm
Cylindres en métal dur avec 2 trous à hélice 30°, bruts de frittage, L = 330 mm
Cilindretti in metallo duro con 2 fori ad elica 30°, grezzi di sinterizzazione, L = 330 mm

-N
G
15
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten
Technical modifications reserved
Modifications techniques sous réserve
Modifiche tecniche soggetti a possibili cambiamenti
Phone +41 (0) 41 919 91 00, Fax +41 (0) 41 919 91 99, www.hartmetallag.ch
Abmessung Artikel-Nr. Sorte
Dimension Article-No. Grade
Dimensions Article-No. Nuance
Dimensioni Nr.Articolo Qualità
     Nenn-
 D L TK d steigung VPE*
 mm mm mm mm mm
 3.0 330 1.5 0.4 16.30 10 RV0301504016380 •
 4.0 330 2.1 0.6 21.80 10 RV0402106021880 •
 5.0 330 2.6 0.7 27.20 10 RV0502607027280 •
 6.0 330 1.9 0.6 32.70 10 RV0601906032780 •
 6.0 330 2.5 1.0 32.70 10  RV0602510032780 •
 6.5 330 3.5 1.0 35.40 10 RV0653510035480 •
 8.0 330 3.6 1.3 43.50 10 RV0803613043580 •
 10.0 330 4.4 1.4 54.40 10 RV1004414054480 •
 12.0 330 5.2 1.5 65.30 5 RV1205215065380 •
 12.0 330 5.9 1.7 65.30 5 RV1205917065380 •
 13.0 330 6.5 1.8 70.70 5 RV1306518070780 •
 14.0 330 7.1 1.8 76.20 5 RV1406620076280 •
 14.0 330 6.6 2.0 76.20 5 RV1407118076280 •
 15.0 330 7.5 1.8 81.60 1/5 RV1507518081680 •
 16.0 330 7.9 1.8 87.10 1/5 RV1607918087180 •
 16.0 330 8.6 2.5 87.10 1/5 RV1608625087180 •
 18.0 330 9.2 2.0 98.00 1/5 RV1809220098080 •
 18.0 330 9.7 2.0 98.00 1/5 RV1809720098080 •
 19.0 330 9.7 2.0 103.40 1 RV1909720103480 •
 20.0 330 9.7 2.0 108.80 1 RV2001032108880 •
 20.0 330 10.7 3.2 108.80 1 RV2009720108880 •
    Hartmetall-Rundstäbe mit 2 verdrallten 30° Kühlbohrungen, geschliffen h6, L = 330 mm
Tungsten carbide rods with 2 straight coolant holes, finish ground, L=330 mm
Cylindres en métal dur, avec 2 trous parallèles pour lubrifiant, réctifiés h6, L=330 mm
Cilindretti in metallo duro con 2 fori paralleli per il liquido refrigerante, rettificati h6, L=330 mm